

January 11, 2024  
AD 10  
Ct. No.14  
SG

WPA 26874 of 2023  
with  
CAN 1 of 2024

*Saroj Kumar Ghosh*  
*vs*  
*State of West Bengal and others*

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder  
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee  
Mr. Sayantan Sinha  
... for the petitioner

List the matter for hearing on 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till 19<sup>th</sup>  
January, 2024.

**( Jay Sengupta, J.)**