

21 18.01.2024
NB Ct. 14

WPA 26874 of 2023

Saroj Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder,
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Mr. Sayantan Sinha.
...for the petitioner.

Ms. Ipsita Banerjee,
Mr. Tarak Karan.
...for the State.

Mr. Pijush Chaturvedi,
Mr. Sajid Hussain,
Ms. Debanwita Paramanick.
...for the respondent no.4.

Report and opposition filed on behalf of the State are taken on record.

Copies of the same are handed over to the learned counsels for the other side.

Reply, if any, be filed within a fortnight from this date.

Opposition filed on behalf of the private respondent is taken on record.

Reply in respect of the same is also taken on record.

List this matter for hearing under the heading 'Specially Fixed Matter' on 22nd February, 2024.

The interim order granted earlier shall continue till 1st March, 2024.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)