

57
06.03.2024
ssi

Ct 14

**WPA 26874 of 2023
CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024**

Saroj Kumar Ghosh
-vs-
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Mr. Sayantan Sinha
...for the petitioner

Ms. Ipsita Banerjee
Mr. Tarak Karan
...for the State

Mr. Pijush Chaturvedi
Mr. Suman Basu
Ms. Debanwita Pramanik
...for the private respondent

On the joint prayer of the learned counsels for the parties, list this matter for hearing under the heading “Specially Fixed Matters” on 13.03.2024.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall remain extended till 20.03.2024.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order be supplied to the parties, if applied for, as early as possible.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)