

32 21.03.2024
NB Ct. 14

WPA 26874 of 2023
CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024, CAN 3 of 2024
CAN 4 of 2024, CAN 5 of 2024, CAN 6 of 2024

Saroj Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder.
...for the petitioner.

Ms. Ipsita Banerjee,
Mr. Tarak Karan.
...for the State.

Mr. Pijush Chaturvedi,
Mr. Suman Basu,
Ms. Debanwita Pramanik.
...for the respondent no.4.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner
prays for an accommodation.

List this matter for hearing under the heading 'Specially
Fixed Matter' on 09th April, 2024 at 2.30pm.

The interim order granted earlier shall remain extended
till 19th April, 2024.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be
supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)