

17 09.04.2024
NB Ct. 14

WPA 26874 of 2023
CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024, CAN 3 of 2024
CAN 4 of 2024, CAN 5 of 2024, CAN 6 of 2024

Saroj Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder,
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee.
...for the petitioner.

Ms. Ipsita Banerjee,
Mr. Tarak Karan.
...for the State.

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

List this matter for further hearing under the heading
'Specially Fixed Matter' on 07th May, 2024 at 12.30hrs.

The State shall produce the case diary and the memo of
evidence.

In the meantime, the private parties shall exchange brief
written notes of submissions that would be filed on the
adjourned date.

The interim order granted earlier shall remain extended
till 17th May, 2024.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be
supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)