

**07.05.2024**  
**Sl. No.16**  
**g.b.**  
**Court No.14**

**W.P.A. 26874 of 2023**

***Saroj Kumar Ghosh***  
**-Vs-**  
***The State of West Bengal & Ors.***

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder  
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee  
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee  
Ms. Sarmistha Basak  
... for the petitioner  
Mr. Tarak Karan  
.....For the State  
Mr. Pijush Chaturvedi  
Mr. S. Hossain  
Ms. Debanwita Pramanik  
.....For the Respondent No.4

Written notes of submissions filed by the petitioner and the respondent no.4 are taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State prays for an adjournment.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

The interim order granted earlier shall remain extended till 17<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

***(Jay Sengupta, J.)***