

Item No.17

In the High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

21.06.2024
Ct-14

WPA 26874 of 2023
Saroj Kumar Ghosh

v.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024, CAN 3 of 2024, CAN 4 of
2024, CAN 5 of 2024, CAN 6 of 2024, CAN 7 of 2024 &
CAN 8 of 2024.

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Tarak Karan
... for the State.

Mr. Piush Chaturvedi
Mr. Suman Basu
Mr. Sazid Hussain
Ms. Debanwita Pramanik
... for the respondent no. 4.

CAN 8 of 2024

The interim order which was subsisting in the matter is extended till July 19, 2024 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Learned advocate representing the private respondent prays for consideration of the application seeking vacating the interim order.

Prayer has also been made for considering the application made u/s 340 CrPC.

Since the private respondent seeks immediate hearing of the applications and because of acute paucity of time, the Court is not in a position to hear the same; accordingly, the Court thinks it appropriate to release this matter from the list of this Bench so that the petitioner may get the matter assigned for hearing on urgent basis.

CAN 8 of 2024 stands disposed of.

Sh

(Amrita Sinha, J.)