

01 28.06.2024
NB Ct. 17

WPA 26874 of 2023
CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024, CAN 3 of 2024
CAN 4 of 2024, CAN 5 of 2024, CAN 6 of 2024
CAN 7 of 2024, CAN 8 of 2024

Saroj Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Mr. Abhijit Singh,
Ms. Aiswarya Bajaj.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Tarak Karan.
...for the State.

Mr. Suman Basu,
Ms. Debanwita Pramanik,
Mr. Sajid Hussain.
...for the respondent no.4.

List this matter for hearing under the heading 'Assigned Matter' on 18th July, 2024.

The interim order granted earlier shall remain extended till 26th July, 2024.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)