

14 11.11.2024
tbsr Ct. 17

WPA 26874 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024,
CAN 3 of 2024, CAN 4 of 2024,
CAN 5 of 2024, CAN 6 of 2024,
CAN 7 of 2024, CAN 8 of 2024,
CAN 9 of 2024, CAN 10 of 2024

Saroj Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Ms. Sarmistha Basak
....for the petitioner

Mr. Tarak Karan
....for the State

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State
prays for an adjournment on the ground of his senior.

On his prayer, list this matter for hearing on 18th
November, 2024 at 3.00 p.m.

The State shall produce the case diary on that
day.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall remain
extended till that date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)