

65 16.12.2024  
NB Ct. 17

**WPA 26874 of 2023**

CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024, CAN 3 of 2024  
CAN 4 of 2024, CAN 5 of 2024, CAN 6 of 2024  
CAN 7 of 2024, CAN 8 of 2024, CAN 9 of 2024  
CAN 10 of 2024, CAN 11 of 2024

Saroj Kumar Ghosh  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder,  
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,  
Ms. Aishwarya Bazaz.  
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Tarak Karan.  
...for the State.

Ms. Debanwita Pramanik  
...for the respondent no.4.

Ms. Ipsita Banerjee,  
Mr. Tarak Karan.  
...for the State.

There is no time to take up the matter today.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on  
14<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 at 2.30pm.

The interim order of stay granted earlier shall continue till  
21<sup>st</sup> January, 2025.

It is made clear that if any trademark or name assigned  
by the Registrar of Societies is infringed, the offender shall  
remain accountable for the same.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be  
supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**