

January 14, 2025
AD 69
Ct. 17
SG

*WPA 26874 of 2023
CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024
CAN 3 of 2024, CAN 4 of 2024
CAN 5 of 2024, CAN 6 of 2024
CAN 7 of 2024, CAN 8 of 2024
CAN 9 of 2024, CAN 10 of 2024
CAN 11 of 2024, CAN 12 of 2025*

*Saroj Kumar Ghosh
vs.
The State of West Bengal and others*

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Mr. Kaustav Lal Mukherjee
Mr. Soumya Raha
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Tarak Karan
... for the State.

Copy of the application filed by the respondent No.4
is served upon the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Heard learned senior counsel representing the
petitioner. He would conclude his submission on the
next date.

List the matter for further hearing under the same
heading on February 6, 2025 at 2.30 pm.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till
February 10, 2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)