

February 12, 2025
AD 1
Ct. 17
SG

*WPA 26874 of 2023
CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024
CAN 3 of 2024, CAN 4 of 2024
CAN 5 of 2024, CAN 6 of 2024
CAN 7 of 2024, CAN 8 of 2024
CAN 9 of 2024, CAN 10 of 2024
CAN 11 of 2024, CAN 12 of 2025*

*Saroj Kumar Ghosh
vs.
The State of West Bengal and others*

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Tarak Karan
... for the State.

Mr. Abdul Masood
... respondent No.4 in person.

It appears that inadvertent typographical errors had crept into the order passed by this Court on 06.02.2025.

Although it was dictated in open Court on 06.02.2025 that "Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till 07.03.2025", but the same was not typed in the said order. Let the captioned portion be treated as a part of the said order.

The order dated 06.02.2025 is hereby corrected and shall always be read conjointly with this order.

Parties shall act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)