

40
04.04.2025
Ct. No. 28
Jayanta

WPA 26874 of 2023
with
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2024
with
IA NO: CAN 2 of 2024
with
IA NO: CAN 3 of 2024
with
IA NO: CAN 4 of 2024
with
IA NO: CAN 5 of 2024
with
IA NO: CAN 6 of 2024
with
IA NO: CAN 7 of 2024
with
IA NO: CAN 8 of 2024
with
IA NO: CAN 9 of 2024
with
IA NO: CAN 10 of 2024
with
IA NO: CAN 11 of 2024
with
IA NO: CAN 12 of 2025
with
IA NO: CAN 13 of 2025

Saroj Kumar Ghosh
vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder, Ld. Sr. Adv
Mr. Moyuk Mukherjee
Mr. Koustav Lal Mukherjee
Mr. S. Basak

....For the Petitioner.

Mr. Ipsita Banerjee
Mr. Tarak Karan

....For the State.

Mr. Abdul Masood

....For the Respondent No. 4.
(in person)
(Through Video conference).

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Let this matter come up under the heading Assigned Matters on 10th April, 2025 at 3.15 p.m.

Interim order is granted earlier shall continue till 17th April, 2025.

Accordingly, CAN 1 of 2024 is disposed of

(Jay Sengupta,J.)