

01.05.2025

Item : DL855
Court No. 28

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

Case No. **WPA 26874 of 2023
(Assigned)**

SAROJ KUMAR GHOSH

....Writ Petitioner

VS.

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

....Respondents

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on **15th May, 2025 at 03:25 PM.**

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till **23rd May, 2025.**

Urgent photostat certified copies of this order may be delivered to the learned Advocates for the parties, if applied for, upon compliance of all formalities.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)