

725 15.05.2025
NB Ct. 28

WPA 26874 of 2023

CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024, CAN 3 of 2024
CAN 4 of 2024, CAN 5 of 2024, CAN 6 of 2024
CAN 7 of 2024, CAN 8 of 2024, CAN 9 of 2024
CAN 10 of 2024, CAN 11 of 2024, CAN 12 of 2024

Saroj Kumar Ghosh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Ms. Aishwarya Bazaz.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Abdul Masood (in person),
Md. Sajid Hussain,
Mr. Sayan Roy.
...for the respondent no.4.

Mr. Tarak Karan.
...for the State.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an accommodation on the personal ground of his senior.

The respondent no.4 files his written notes of submissions, which is taken on record.

Copy of the same be handed over to the learned counsels for the petitioner and the State.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 26th June, 2025 at 3.25pm.

The interim order of stay granted earlier shall continue till 03rd July, 2025.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)