

AD 413 & 414
August 6, 2025
Ct. 28
SG

(Assigned)

CRR 5297 of 2024
CRAN 1 of 2025

In the matter of:

Naresh Prabhulal Ojha

... petitioner

with

WPA 26874 of 2023
CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024
CAN 3 of 2024, CAN 4 of 2024
CAN 5 of 2024, CAN 6 of 2024
CAN 7 of 2024, CAN 8 of 2024
CAN 9 of 2024, CAN 10 of 2024
CAN 11 of 2024, CAN 12 of 2025
CAN 14 of 2025, CAN 15 of 2025

Saroj Kumar Ghosh

vs.

The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Koushik Mondal

Mr. Bikram Mitra

Ms. Pragya Banerjee

Mr. Abhishek Mukherjee

... for the petitioner in CRR 5297/2024

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee

Ms. Sagnika Banerjee

Ms. Aishwarya Bazaz

... for the petitioner in WPA 26874/2023.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Id. PP

Ms. Anasuya Sinha, Id. APP

Ms. Rajnandini Das

... for the State in CRR 5297/2024

Ms. Ipsita Banerjee

Mr. Tarak Karan

... for the State in WPA 26874/2023

Mr. Abdul Masood ... in person

Mr. Md. Sajid Hussain

Mr. Sayan Roy

Mr. Simon Arora

... for the opposite party No.2 in
CRR 5297/24 & the respondent
No.4 in WPA 26874/23.

Re. CRR 5297 of 2024

Heard learned senior counsel representing the petitioner in part. He would conclude his submission on the next date.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till 08.09.2025.

The State shall produce the case diary on the next date.

Re. WPA 26874 of 2023

Opposition filed on behalf of the petitioner in respect of application made by the respondent No.4 is taken on record.

Heard learned senior counsel representing the petitioner in reply. He would file written notes of argument on the next date.

The respondent No.4 appearing in person denies the allegations made therein, but he is not going to file any formal reply.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till 08.09.2025.

Both matters will appear in the list for further consideration under the same heading on 03.09.2025 at 3 pm.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)