

482 04.09.2025
& 483 Court No.28
g.b.

**CRR 5297 of 2024
with
IA No. CRAN 1 of 2025**

**Naresh Prabhulal Ojha
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.
With
WPA 26874 of 2023
With
IA No. CAN 1 of 2024**

**+
CAN 2 of 2024
+
CAN 3 of 2024
+
CAN 4 of 2024
+
CAN 5 of 2024
+
CAN 6 of 2024
+
CAN 7 of 2024
+
CAN 8 of 2024
+
CAN 9 of 2024
+
CAN 10 of 2024
+
CAN 11 of 2024
+
CAN 12 of 2025
+
CAN 14 of 2025
+
CAN 15 of 2025**

**Saroj Kr. Ghosh
Vs.**

State of West Bengal & Ors.

**Mr. Koushik Mondal
Mr. Bikram Mitra
Ms. Pragya Banerjee**

....For the Petitioner in CRR 5297 of 2024

**Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder
Mr. Mayukh Mukherjee
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee**

....For the Petitioner in WPA 26874 of 2023

**Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P. P.
Ms. Anasuya Sinha, Ld. APP
Ms. Rajnandini Das**

.....For the State in CRR 5297 of 2024

Written notes of argument filed by the petitioner in WPA 26874 of 2023 is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in CRR 5297 of 2024 prays for an accommodation on behalf of his senior. On his prayer list this matter for hearing on 17th September, 2025 at 3 p.m.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 19th September, 2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)