

386 17.09.2025
& Ct. No..28
387
NB

CRR 5297 of 2024
with
CRAN 1 of 2025

Naresh Prabhulal Ojha
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.
With
WPA 26874 of 2023
With

CAN 1 of 2024
+
CAN 2 of 2024
+
CAN 3 of 2024
+
CAN 4 of 2024
+
CAN 5 of 2024
+
CAN 6 of 2024
+
CAN 7 of 2024
+
CAN 8 of 2024
+
CAN 9 of 2024
+
CAN 10 of 2024
+
CAN 11 of 2024
+
CAN 12 of 2025
+
CAN 14 of 2025
+
CAN 15 of 2025

Saroj Kr. Ghosh
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee Sr.Adv.
Mr. Koushik Mondal,

Mr. Bikram Mitra,
Ms. Pragya Banerjee,
Mr. Abhishek Mukherjee.

....For the Petitioner in CRR 5297 of 2024

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder Sr.Adv.,
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Mr. Koustav Lal Mukherjee,
Ms. Aishwarya Bazaz.

....For the Petitioner in WPA 26874 of 2023

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P. P.
Ms. Anasuya Sinha, Ld. APP
Ms. Rajnandini Das

.....For the State in CRR 5297 of 2024

Ms. Ipsita Banerjee

...for the State in WPA 26874/2023.

Mr. Abdul Masood

...for the OP in CRR 5297/2024 & WPA 26874/2023

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

Let the petitioner in *CRR 5297 of 2024* file written notes of submissions on the next date.

Learned senior counsel representing the petitioner would sum up his submissions on the next date.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 04th December, 2025 at 3pm.

The interim orders granted earlier shall continue till 11th December, 2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)

