

Court No.
28
Item
477,478
ssi

15.01.
2026

**C.R.R. 5297 of 2024
CRAN 1 of 2025**

**Naresh Prabhulal Ojha
-vs-
State of West Bengal & another.**

With

**WPA 26874 of 2023
with**

**IA No. CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024, CAN 3 of
2024, CAN 4 of 2024, CAN 5 of 2024, CAN 6 of 2024,
CAN 7 of 2024, CAN 8 of 2024, CAN 9 of 2024, CAN 10
of 2024, CAN 11 of 2024, CAN 12 of 2025, CAN 14 of
2025, CAN 15 of 2025**

**Saroj Kr. Ghosh
-vs-
State of W.B. & others.**

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Koushik Mondal
Mr. Bikram Mitra
Ms. Pragya Banerjee
Mr. Abhishek Mukherjee

...for the petitioner in
CRR 5297 of 2024

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP
Ms. Anasuya Sinha, Ld. APP
Ms. Rajnandini Das

...for the State in CRR
5297 of 2024

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee

..for the petitioner in
WPA 26874 of 2023

Mrs. Ipsita Banerjee
Mr. Tarak Karan

...for the State in WPA
26874 of 2023

In Re: CRR 5297 of 2024

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the

petitioner, in the criminal revision, submits that the purported supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent no.2 made certain allegations against a third party and also the institution who are not parties in this application.

It appears that this is an application for quashing preferred by the present petitioner. He shall be at liberty to deal with the averment that may be made in the supplementary affidavit.

Let the supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent no.2 be treated as a supplementary affidavit to the opposition filed by the de facto complainant.

Reply to the same, if any, be filed within three weeks from this date.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 12.02.2026 at 3 PM.

Interim order shall continue till 19.02.2026.

In Re: WPA 26874 of 2023

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 12.02.2026 at 3 PM.

Interim order shall continue till 19.02.2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)