

Court No.
28
Item
257,258.
ssi

07.05.
2026

**C.R.R. 5297 of 2024
CRAN 1 of 2025**

**Naresh Prabhulal Ojha
-vs-
State of West Bengal & another.**

With

**WPA 26874 of 2023
with**

**IA No. CAN 1 of 2024, CAN 2 of 2024, CAN 3 of
2024, CAN 4 of 2024, CAN 5 of 2024, CAN 6 of 2024,
CAN 7 of 2024, CAN 8 of 2024, CAN 9 of 2024, CAN 10
of 2024, CAN 11 of 2024, CAN 12 of 2025, CAN 14 of
2025, CAN 15 of 2025, CAN 18 of 2026**

**Saroj Kr. Ghosh
-vs-
State of W.B. & others.**

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee
Mr. Koushik Mondal
Mr. Bikram Mitra
Ms. Pragya Banerjee
Mr. Abhishek Mukherjee

...for the petitioner in
CRR 5297 of 2024

No one appears on behalf of the respondents.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List this matter for further consideration under the
same heading on 18.06.2026.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till
20.06.2026.

On 13.05.2026, the petitioner shall intimate the
State about the next date of hearing.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)

